## As Adopted by the House

# 131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 596

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

26

### **Representative Dean**

# A RESOLUTION

Honoring Karen Hornick as a 2016 Lucas Oil American Quarter Horse Association World Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Karen Hornick on winning the senior western pleasure title at the 2016 Lucas Oil American Quarter Horse Association World Championship Show; and

WHEREAS, A remarkable individual, Karen Hornick has striven to excel in many pursuits and to meet challenges with enthusiasm, and as a result, she rode A Certain Vino to victory in the senior western pleasure event at this year's Lucas Oil American Quarter Horse Association World Championship Show in Oklahoma City. This accomplishment is a justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection not only on her but also on her family and on her community; and

WHEREAS, Karen Hornick has amply demonstrated her ability to meet challenges with enthusiasm and confidence and has displayed an exceptional willingness to work hard to produce superior results. Through her tremendous efforts, she has set an example worthy of emulation, and she is certainly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Through her participation in equestrian20competition, Karen Hornick has exhibited a strong desire to21thoroughly develop her skills so that she might fulfill her goals22in the future. Indeed, she has displayed responsibility and23initiative, and her success reflects her potential to become one24of tomorrow's leaders; therefore be it25

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

#### H. R. No. 596 As Adopted by the House

### Page 2

Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	27
this Resolution, commend Karen Hornick for outstanding achievement	28
and extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Karen	31
Hornick.	32